
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bid Opening Date:  01/21/2026

Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked)

The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and 
replaces the Department's former practice of publicly reading the bids aloud at the Becker-Hansen Building 
immediately following the opening of bids.

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 1 P-PT 0025(89)149 069D

Clark $9,900,116.85
SD25 - Fm US212 N 9Location:

Grading & Interim SurfacingImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

John Riley Construction, Inc. $7,535,591.12

R AND G CONSTRUCTION CO $8,152,569.65

LOISEAU CONSTRUCTION, INC. $8,167,878.57

Foothills Contracting, Inc. $8,257,583.93

Clausen Construction Inc $8,648,386.06

BOWES CONSTRUCTION, INC. $8,967,229.47

MIDLAND CONTRACTING, INC $9,063,688.07

MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC $10,091,096.99

CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC $14,011,690.51

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 2 P 0044(233)406 08GM

Lincoln $6,081,598.45
SD44 - Fm Lennox to I29; I29 - Exit 59 (Davis) RampsLocation:

Cold Milling, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing, Spot Grading, Structure (2-12x3 Precast RCBC), Lighting, Pipe WorkImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC $5,034,271.99

DUININCK, INC $5,219,932.60

KNIFE RIVER MIDWEST LLC $5,302,385.72

BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC. $5,416,902.85

RUNGE ENTERPRISES, INC. $5,438,576.94

605 Companies, Inc $5,641,330.76

H&W Contracting LLC $6,735,928.59

HC65-BidLetting-AsChecked.rpt01/21/2026 10:25:37AM Page 1 of 2
# - Engineer's Estimate does not include cost for time in A+B contracts.

Attachment #4



STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bid Opening Date:  01/21/2026

Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked)

The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and 
replaces the Department's former practice of publicly reading the bids aloud at the Becker-Hansen Building 
immediately following the opening of bids.

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 3 NH 0034(212)388 06PR

Lake $5,379,421.40
SD34 E & W - Fm the Beginning of the Divided Lanes in Madison to 462nd AveLocation:

Cold Milling, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing, Pipe Work, Modify Intersection, Approach Slabs, Berm Repair, LightingImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

SPENCER QUARRIES INCORPORATED $4,563,573.24

BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC. $4,738,522.65

BOWES CONSTRUCTION, INC. $4,763,329.85

CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC $4,918,785.39

DUININCK, INC $4,956,075.08

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 4 P 0010(158)296 06Q9

Brown, Marshall $7,763,585.10
SD10 - Fm E of the James River to W of BrittonLocation:

Cold Milling & Asphalt Concrete ResurfacingImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC $7,321,468.44

Anderson Western, Inc. $7,462,111.74

BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC. $7,492,457.70

BORDER STATES PAVING, INC. $7,610,768.63

DUININCK, INC $8,243,361.62

HC65-BidLetting-AsChecked.rpt01/21/2026 10:25:37AM Page 2 of 2
# - Engineer's Estimate does not include cost for time in A+B contracts.

Attachment #4



PROJECT

NUMBER COUNTY TYPE LENGTH

ROUTE AND

LOCATION 

CONTRACT

TIME 

ENGINEERS

ESTIMATE LOW BID

BID OVER OR

UNDER EST

% OVER OR

UNDER 

LOW BIDDER AND

ADDRESS 

CONTRACTING

PARTY

 1  069D    P-
PT 
0025(89)149 Clark

Grading & Interim 
Surfacing 9.001

SD25 - Fm US212 
N 9 06/11/2027 $9,900,116.85 $7,535,591.12 -$2,364,525.74 -23.9%

John Riley 
Construction, Inc. 
Morris, MN SDDOT

 2  08GM, 
09VC    P 
0044(233)406
, IM 
0292(99)59 Lincoln

Cold Milling, 
Asphalt Concrete 
Resurfacing, Spot 
Grading, Structure 
(2-12x3 Precast 
RCBC), Lighting, 
Pipe Work 6.169

SD44 - Fm Lennox 
to I29; I29 - Exit 59 
(Davis) Ramps 10/30/2026 $6,081,598.45 $5,034,271.99 -$1,047,326.46 -17.2%

CENTRAL 
SPECIALTIES, INC 
ALEXANDRIA, MN SDDOT

 3  06PR 
NH 
0034(212)388 Lake

Cold Milling, 
Asphalt Concrete 
Resurfacing, Pipe 
Work, Modify 
Intersection, 
Approach Slabs, 
Berm Repair, 
Lighting 7.458

SD34 E & W - Fm 
the Beginning of 
the Divided Lanes 
in Madison to 
462nd Ave 11/06/2026 $5,379,421.40 $4,563,573.24 -$815,848.16 -15.2%

SPENCER QUARRIES 
INCORPORATED    
Spencer, SD SDDOT

 4  06Q9    P 
0010(158)296

Brown, 
Marshall

Cold Milling & 
Asphalt Concrete 
Resurfacing 23.87

SD10 - Fm E of 
the James River to 
W of Britton 10/30/2026 $7,763,585.10 $7,321,468.44 -$442,116.66 -5.7%

CENTRAL 
SPECIALTIES, INC 
ALEXANDRIA, MN SDDOT

Total $29,124,721.80 $24,454,904.79 -$4,669,817.02 -16.0%

PRELIMINARY
SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PIERRE, SOUTH DAKOTA
LOW BIDDER 01/21/2026 LETTING

Attachment #4


	ADPDF7D.tmp
	Sheet1




